U,
mesa-az CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services
and Equipment

Contract Number: 2017025 MA/PO Number: 17000319

Amendment Number: 1

Description of Change: Add a new category of "LCE Snow Equipment” with a 20% discount off
of MSRP.

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

City of Mesa:

Digitally signed by Edward Quedens
DN: ecn=Edward Quedens, o=City of

Mesa, ou=Business Services
eganmg l'l -
n gov, c=US
Slgnature %“ L" Date: 20200519 1410631 0700

Signature

Adobe Acrobat Reader version:
g( e d :)/{*G o~ " /%0 ~~ 2020.009.20063
Printed Name City Manager Designee
) i ( ( 208
Date Date
Reviewed by:

A

Jess Rorr{ney, CPPB
Procurement Officer

Rev. July 2017



aa
mesa az

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessaries, Supplies, Related Services

and Equipment

Contract Number: 2017025
Amendment Number: 2

MA/PO Number: 17000319

Description of Change: add the Ventrac 4500 product line with a 12% discount off of MSRP.

Effective Date of Change: 5/5/2020

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force

and effect.

The Toro Company:

%o oLt

Signature

)
[Scc L;\ ”\»c\w\\ [fo~

Printed Name
si5lo8a0

Date

Reviewed by:
L

77
/d 9 )
L/ /7/’(;«’ /4N

Jess Romney, CPPB
Procurément Officer

Rev. July 2017

City of Mesa:

Digitally signed by Edward Quedens
DN: cn=Edward Quedens, o=City of
Mesa, ou=Business Services

Department,
Signature Dzﬂ'—— c=Us

Date: 2020.05.19 07:08:58 -07'00"
Adobe Acrobat Reader version:
2020.009.20063

City Manager Designee

Date



Toro Company Pricing

The award provides discount off Toro’s current year MSRP on the following Toro
equipment:

Commercial Sports Fields, Grounds and Golf Course Maintenance Equipment
21.8% off current year MSRP

Related Equipment Parts up to 50% off

Used Equipment dependent on age, hours and condition

Golf Irrigation Wholegoods, Accessories and Attachments 40% off
Residential Commercial (ResCom) Irrigation Wholegoods, Attachments and
Accessories 40% off

Irritrol Irrigation Wholegoods, Attachments and Accessories 40% off
Rainmaster Irrigation Wholegoods, Attachments and Accessories 17%-30% off
Sentinel Irrigation Wholegoods 30% off

Residential Landscape Contractor Equipment (LCE) Wholegoods,
Attachmentsand Accessories 27% off

Residential Landscape Contractor SNOW Equipment (LCE SNOW) and
Attachments 20% off

Site Works Systems (SWS) Equipment Wholegoods, Attachments and
Accessories 17% off

Boss Equipment, Attachments and Accessories 25% off

Ventrac Wholegoods, Attachments and Accessories 12% off

Allied Products Provided by Third Party not to exceed list price

Smart Value Program:

In addition to the discount off of Toro’s Commercial list price, this agreement offers the
Smart Value Program, a volume incentive program. This program provides the customer
with a level of dollars available to be used to purchase additional whole goods,
accessories, attachments, parts or extended warranty based on the volume of purchase.

For additional information, contact your local Toro Commercial distributor. To find your
local distributor, click here.



e

mesaaz CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services
and Equipment
Contract Number: 2017025 MA/PO Number: 17000319
Amendment Number: 3
Description of Change: Add the Bullseye product line with a 5% discount off of MSRP. And
make the following changes to the MSRP Discounts:

Current discount  Adjusted discount  # of Products

ResCom Irrigation 40% off MSRP No change 856
Irritrol 40% off MSRP No change 272
Large Comm’l Rotors 40% off MSPR 15% off MSRP 70
Toro Sentinel 30% off MSRP 35% off MSRP 260
Rain Master Whole Goods (RA) 15% off MSRP 35% off MSRP 540
Rain Master Parts (RB) 15% off MSRP 0% off MSRP (no discount) 152

Effective Date of Change: 3/1/2021

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

The Toro Company: City of Mesa:
/// o/ —u S tioe
/ \,_W& Mesa,:nzona.ou:BusmessServnces,
Signature ﬁagﬂ«——

Signathe ;;l:: 2021.02.25 13:14:59 -07'00°

Adobe Acrobat version:
\ (\O é “ C\ kh‘/\ 2020.013.20074
WAA !

Printed Name City Manager Designee

;—Lbﬂzoﬂll 30‘( 20>\
Date ' Date

Reviewed by:

/]
/\’/ Y // ;
N/ /é/” %
Jess Romney, NIGP-CPP; CPPB
Pradurement Officer I| '

Rev. July 2017



P N\
mesa az CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services
and Equipment
Contract Number: 2017025 MA/PO Number: 17000319
Amendment Number: 4
Description of Change: Change in Commercial Equipment Discount Rate:
Current discount Adjusted discount
Commercial Equipment 21.8% off MSRP 22% off MSRP

Effective Date of Change: 4/15/2021

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

The Toro Company: City of Mesa:

/ / Digitally signed by Edward Quedens

/ N - DN: cn=Edward Quedens, o=Ctiy of
//Z K%, M 1é Z Z e e okl oot |
g?g nature Signature ™ Date:2021.04.12 10:49:29 0700
Adobe Acrobat version:
(\.é ‘c.(} &'\ q m" \,#Q f\ 2020.013.20074
Printed Name City Manager Designee
/;p(‘:l |+ ; 282\

Date Date
Reviewed by: 7

/\ -]
557 :

i P 2 it D

U fe?l
Jess Romney, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
Procurement Officer IV

Rev. July 2017



mesa-az

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services

and Equipment
Contract Number: 2017025

Amendment Number: 5
Description of Change: Add the Ventrac SSV product line with a 5% discount off of MSRP.

MA/PO Number: 17000319

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force

and effect.

The Toro Company:

Vo~ d; -
Sign?{ture 7

35@ \1‘690\—.&

Printed Name

<+ | 202 \

Date

Reviewed by: )

7

V| 7 / ,

| 4 / « 7 ) /
\ // / 27/ /. Y
\ (/// (W7 ]

City of Mesa:

Digitally signed by Edward Quedens
DN: ecn=Edward Quedens, o=Ctiy of

Mesa, Arizona, ou=Business Services,
email=ed.quedens@mesaaz.gov,
. E=1H
S!gnature d{: e ; T Date: 2021.07.06 07:41:18-07'00'

Adobe Acrobat version:
2021.005.20048

City Manager Designee

Jess Romney/ NIGP-CPP, CPPB
Procurement Officer IV

Rev. July 2017

Date



P N
mesa-az

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services
and Equipment

Contract Number: 2017025
Amendment Number: 6
Description of Change: Add the eXmark product lines and accessories with a 27.58% discount
off MSRP for wholegoods and a 15% discount off MSRP for accessories.

Effective Date of Change: 8/1/2021

MA/PO Number: 17000319

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force

and effect.
The Toro Company: City of Mesa:
Digitally signed by Edward Quedens
3/\/‘/ / / {/ DN: cn=Edward Quedens, o=Ctiy of
¢ / Oy < ,‘C- Meg,Arizona,ou:Business
sl Y ff‘"'!.‘“: e
Signature Signature aZﬂ«—— c=Us

Y ¢ )“fﬁw\_: /7/&/\

Printed Name

A\
-h.‘\Ji‘\\,‘.x'L \\J DVJ‘

Date: 2021.08.11 13:32:44 -07°00'
Adobe Acrobat version:
2021.005.20048

City Manager Designee

Date ~ :

Reviewed by: ‘7

&////7 Z// VUV P

Jess/Romney, MIGP- -CPP, CPPB
FroCurement Officer Il  /

Rev. July 2017

Date



g

&

mesa .

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services
and Equipment

Contract Number: 2017025
Amendment Number: 7
Description of Change: One (1) year renewal (April 1, 2022 thru March 31, 2023)

MA/PO Number: 17000319

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force

and effect.

The Toro Company:

Signature

/Q)(\Lr (_\ \-\CV"\'I{\O\

Printed Name
ol 2o\

Date

Revnewed by 9/

() /
W) /V/7

City of Mesa:
Digitally signed by Edward Quedens
DN: cn=Edward Quedens, o=Ctiy of
Mesa, Arizona, ou=Business Services,

. c=UsS

Slgnatu re ' Date: 2022.01.11 16:16:09-07'00"
Adobe Acrobat version:
2021.007.20099

City Manager Designee

Date

Jess'Romney, NIGP-CPP, CPPB’
Progu/rement Officer [l /

Rev. July 2017



— e ———

am
mesa az CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services
and Equipment

Contract Number: 2017025 MA/PO Number: 17000319
Amendment Number: 8

Description of Change: Add the "Toro Specialty Vehicles" product line with a 7% discount off
of MSRP.

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment

and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

The Toro Company: City of Mesa:
M Digitally signed by Edward Quedens
. DN: cn=Edward Quedens, o=Ctiy of
/ Mesa, Arizona, ou=Business Services,
.email=ed.quedens@mesaaz.gov,
. . =US
Signature Signature W‘—_T Date: 2020314110723 0700
’B A (4o 20220012085
' (H Gim. LTON ‘

Printed Name City Manager Designee
Marh M1 203>
Date Date

Reviewed by: )

,/‘ /’ v}ﬂ (/7 / :

| / &4 o] A

\Vliy )WV,
Jess/Romney, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
Proturement Supervisor

Rev. July 2017



NG ;}.--.-
mesa-az CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: ‘Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies; Related Services
and Equipment

Contract Number: 2017025 MA/PC Number: 17000319

Amendment Number: 9

Description of Change: Remove the eXmark product lines and accessories.

Acceptance: On behalf of the uridersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to: this Contract Amendment

and hereby agree to the change(s} and except’ that as amended hergin, all provisions of the Contract-remain in full force
and effect.

City of Mesa:
Edward Quedens
cn=Edward Quedens, o=City

i f.v ﬂ oA /‘"' 1 d : of Mesa, ou=Business Services
- { ; - -- s —C—— Dipeste—obped blacg o
ng natf = V S lgnature M‘- email=ed.quedens@mesaaz.g

ov, c=US

Nor) QT!'C)D LA 2022.11.29 08:16:11-07'00"
Printed Name City Manager Designee '
vlzg 2600,
Date. \ } Date

_R_’eviewed by: i
7./

(] / / // //7 ,'7/ : //
Jes€ Romney, NIGP- CPP CPPB
Proglirement Supetvisor /

Rev. July 2017



am
mesa-az CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services
and Equipment

Contract Number: 2017025 MA/PO Number: 17000319

Amendment Number: 10

Description of Change: On the BOSS product category, the Snowrator products (2-units) will
have a flat $400 off MSRP. All other BOSS producte will have a 25% discount off of MSRP.

On the LCE product category, non-Toro allied products Coded with a (B) will have a 0%
discount.

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force

and effect.
The Toro Company: City of Mesa:
. - || / \ { .
Signature Signature
Jon Stodola, Government Contracts Manager Kristy Garcia for Ed Quedens
Printed Name City Manager Designee
12/19/2022 12/19/2022
Date Date
Reviewed by:
' 1/] ﬁ, )

. / s
Wy /R

) B / - -
Jess Romney, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
Procurement Supervisor

Rev. July 2017



mesa-az CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services
‘and Equipment

Contract Number: 2017025 MA/PO Number; 17000319

Amendment Number: 11

Description of Change: One (1) year renewal (April 1, 2023 thru March 31; 2024)

Effective Date of Change: 4/1/2023

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Am‘end‘ment
and héreby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

The Toro Company: City of Mesa:
» Edward Quedens .
. 2 . =Edward Quedens, o=Ci

it 2t el /
S'Q n at,“ re S!g nature : emailze;i.quedens@mesaaz.g

f‘ 444"‘_ b 5‘) /€0b :/32' 20‘23701.24 08:56:21 -07'00"
Printed Name City Manager Designee

(S [frep
Date Date
Reviewed bv:

Jess Romney, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
Procurement Supervisor

Rev, July 2017




am U\
mesa-az CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Contract Title: Grounds Maintenance Equipment, Parts, Accessories, Supplies, Related Services
and Equipment

Contract Number: 2017025 MA/PO Number: 17000319

Amendment Number: 12

Description of Change: Modification of Ventrac SSV product line discount from 5% off of
MSRP to 3% off MSRP. And the modification of Ventrac 4520 product line discount from 12%
off of MSRP to 8% off MSRP.

Effective Date of Change: 8/15/2023

Acceptance: On behalf of the undersigned Contractor, | have given careful consideration to this Contract Amendment
and hereby agree to the change(s) and except that as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full force
and effect.

The Toro Company: City of Mesa:
Edward Quedens

C ”;74‘? cn=Edward Quedens, o=City

of Mesa, ou=Business Services
Slgnatu re Slgnatu re M‘—_- email=ed.quedens@mesaaz.g

Ryan M”Ier 3812?0?1509:09:58—07'00‘
Printed Name City Manager Designee

August 15, 2023

Date Date

Reviewed by: )

{F/‘) Y/, @/ 21 /7
Lt Krvan
Jess Romney, NIGP- .~ P, CPPB

Procurement Supervisor

Rev. July 2017



	2017025 - AM 12_Redacted
	Amendments combined_2023.02.22
	2017025_Toro_AM_combined_Redacted
	2017025-AM11_Redacted




